An average depth of not less than: 
     aa.  One hundred twenty (120) feet for single family and multiple family dwellings. 
     bb.  Fifty (50) feet for each manufactured home or berth in a manufactured home park. 
   6.  An area of not less than: 
     aa.  Twelve thousand (12,000) square feet for single family dwellings. 
   bb.  Twelve thousand (12,000) square feet for the first unit plus two thousand (2,000) 

square feet for each additional unit in a multiple dwelling. 
   cc.  Five thousand (5,000) square feet for each manufactured home berth in a 

manufactured home park. 
   7.  Restriction: